TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Ziply, Inc.		09/09/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ziply, Inc.	
Street Address:	1410 Ashland Street	
City:	Greensburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78268932	ZIPLY
Serial Number:	78303073	ZIPLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-396-4200

Email: keefeg@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Keefe

Address Line 1: 1410 Ashland Street

Address Line 4: Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Keefe

Total Attachments: 2

source=page1-2450x3341-c#page1.tif source=page2-2450x3342-c#page1.tif

\$65.00 78268

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Ziply, Inc. 1410 Ashland Street Greensburg, PA 15601 Corporation – New York

ASSIGNEE:

Ziply, Inc. 1410 Ashland Street Greensburg, PA 15601 Corporation – Pennsylvania

Trademark ZIPLY	Serial No.	78268932	Filing Date	2003-06-30
	•	-		
Trademark ZIPLEY	Serial No.	78303073	Filing Date	2003-09-19

Assignor, a **NEW YORK** corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademarks for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a **PENNSYLVANIA** corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the application to register said trademarks.

Dated: $\frac{9-5\epsilon}{2}$

Name:

Name: <u>(3) 63 67 1 70</u>

Title: President Ziply, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0329

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Westmoreland</u>
COUNTY OF Westmoreland
On this $9^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of $\frac{\text{September}}{\text{Dresident}}$, 2004 the above signatory, known to me to be the $\frac{\text{President}}{\text{Dresident}}$ of $\frac{\text{Ziply Inc.}}{\text{Instrument}}$, the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.
April Milleron
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: FEBRUARY 10, 2007

-2-

NOTARIAL SEAL April Milliron, Notary Public City of Greensburg, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0330